

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Revision No. 421 of 2024**

---

**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---

**04/01.07.2024**

As the Court's time is over, post this case tomorrow i.e.  
02.07.2024.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

Binit