

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 421 of 2024

Suman Devi Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Opposite Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shailesh Kumar Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, APP

08 /05.09.2024

After some submissions by both the counsels at the time of rising, put up this case on 10.09.2024.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

Sharda/