

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No. 421 of 2024

Suman Devi

..... Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Sahdev Mahto

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Shailesh Kr. Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kukmar, A.P.P.

10/24.04.2025 Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the Informant as Respondent No.2 in the memo of this Criminal Revision during course of the day.

2. Issue Notice upon the newly added Respondent No.2 by Registered Post with A/D, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

3. Put up this case on 13th June, 2025.

4. In the meantime, learned A.P.P. is also directed to get serve the Notice upon newly added Respondent No.2 through the Officer-in-Charge of the concerned Police Station and file affidavit with regard to service of Notice upon the newly added Respondent No.2 by the next date fixed.

5. Call for the stage of trial from the learned Court below.

6. Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned Court below and also be handed over to the learned A.P.P. for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)