

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 421 of 2024

Suman Devi Petitioner

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Sahdev Mahto Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shailesh Kr. Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, APP

11/Dated:13th June, 2025

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case after one week.

2. In the meantime, learned APP is directed to file counter affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)