

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Criminal Revision No. 421 of 2024

Suman Devi ... .. Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand and another ... Opposite Parties

---  
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

---  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Shailesh Kr. Singh, Advocate  
For the State : APP

---  
Order No. 12

Dated 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

As prayed, let this matter be listed on 16.06.2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY,J.)